GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Office of the Governor Agana, Guam

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 68-20 BUREAU OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 66-21 created the Bureau of Budget and the Bureau of Management Research in the Office of the Governor; and

WHEREAS, Public Law 9-239 established the Department of Administration which includes as its functional responsibility the administration of the Records Management Act and the Centralized Automatic Data Processing Program heretofore under the cognizance of the Bureau of Management Research; and

WHEREAS, the Budget functions and the remaining functions of the Bureau of Management Research could best be performed under one centralized entity;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Section 6(b) and 9(c) of the Organic Act of Guam, it is hereby ordered as follows:

- 1. Functions now performed by the Bureau of Management Research not transferred to the Department of Administration pursuant to Public Law 9-239, are hereby transferred to the Bureau of Budget to constitute one bureau to be known as the Bureau of Budget and Management Research.
- 2. The Bureau of Management Research and the Bureau of Budget are hereby abolished.
- 3. The Department of Administration will take such steps as are necessary to implement the above, and all executive orders in conflict are hereby repealed insofar as conflict or inconsistency is concerned.

1	4. This order shall be effective October 1, 1968.
. •	Issued and promulgated at Agana, Guam, this 26th
day of :	September , 1968.
	MANUEL F. L. GUERRERO Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

SERVER DICKERSON Secretary of Guam